
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I CONTRACTIDCODE PAGE O 2PAGES 

2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. [3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO 5. PROJECT NO (If applicable) 

105 7/24/00 1 
6 ISSUED BY CODE - 7 ADMINISTERED BY (If 0ot ieriltie B6) CODE 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Division of Contracts and Property Mgt.  
Attn: T-7-1-2 
Contract Management Branch 1 
Washington DC 20555 

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street county, State and ZIP Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO 

W.M. SCHLOSSER COMPANY 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

2400 51st Place a 
Hyattsville Maryland 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.  
20781-1396 Con# NRC-10-96-155 

SBA# 
10o. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE FACILITY COOE X 1 09-24-1996 
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

Li The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers j1is extended, [.is not extended 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the 
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which indudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY 
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made 
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour 
and date specified.  

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if requred) BASIC CONTRACT 64015322025 D2318 BOC 252A 31X0200 $5375.00 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSISORDERS, 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.  

(X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO IN ITEM I1A.  

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office. approprlation dat, etc.) 

SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b) 

{C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: MUTUAL AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES 

10 OTHER (Spe•ify type of modification and authonlty) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office.  

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, includcing solicitabontcontract subject matte-r iwfer feasble.) 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 
BILATERAL AGREEMENT - MOD. 61/ 
REFRIGERATOR TUBING CONNECTIONS/ 
CARPET INSTALLATION - CHAIRMAN SUITE 

SEE ATTACHED PAGE FOR COMPLETE DESCRIPTION 
OF MODIFICATION 

Except as provided herein, aN terms a conditions of the document referenced in Item BA or 10A. as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in ful force and effect 

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or peint) 

S ,~V.HS• • ROBERT WEBBER 
CO RACTING OFFICER 

1l5B I 15C DATE SIGNED 168. U E ST E F A 116C DATE SIGNED 

,Si- .,(S ature of .... p ..hor.ll'sign (Signature of Contracting Ofcer) 07-24-2000 

STANDARD FORM 3-0 --V 10-83!

Template=ADM-001 ADM02



NRC-10-96-155 
Modification 105 

Page 2 of 2 

Contract number NRC-10-96-155 is hereby modified to provide an equitable adjustment under 
the contract for additional work (described in items 1 and 2 below) and for bilateral agreement of 
modification sixty-one.  

1. The contractor shall provide tubing connections for the refrigerator 
ice-maker for the following floors after regular work hours: 3,4,5,6,8, 
11,12,13,14,15 and 16.  

2. The contractor shall install carpet in the expanded area of the 
Chairmans' suite during weekend hours.  

This modification provides additional funds in the amount of $2,125 for bilateral agreement of 
modification sixty-one. Modification sixty-one was issued unilaterally in the amount of $1,634 
for fifth floor changes directed in modification forty-eight. Further negotiations have resulted in 
a price of $3,759. The difference in costs has been incorporated into this supplemental 
agreement.  

As a result of the changes described above, the following change is hereby made to the subject 
contract: 

Section B.4 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-FIRM FIXED PRICE is modified to increase 
the fixed price of the contract by $5,375 from $5,500,098 to $5,505,473.  

In consideration of Modification One Hundred Five, the Contractor hereby releases the 
Government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustments 
attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to the Contractor's proposals for 
adjustment dated September 27,1999 and February 16,2000.  

Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged and 
in full force and effect.


